1	PCR-88-16		
2			
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK		
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS		
5			
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL		
7			
8	NO DATE		
9			
10	APPROVEDMAYOR		
11			
12	σεροί μπιον δεομερτινό τη λτ τολινινό ον της μινής ανότεμ σε		
13 14	RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT TRAINING ON THE MUNIS SYSTEM BE PROVIDED TO CITY EMPLOYEES WHO USE THE MUNIS SYSTEM		
14 15	TROVIDED TO CITT ENH LOTEES WHO USE THE MONIS STSTEM		
16	Resolved that,		
17	Activity muty		
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are		
19	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and		
20			
21	WHEREAS, Information technology enables municipalities to provide critical data to their		
22	citizens and lawmakers, handle procurements, communication, taxation accounts and other important		
23	management concerns; and		
24			
25	WHEREAS, the City of Warwick will continue to expand its use of Management Information		
26	Systems by incorporating various modules within the MUNIS integrated system; and		
27			
28	WHEREAS, necessary enhancements to existing financial management systems within		
29	MUNIS require upgraded technological skills by our municipal employees; and		
30	WHEDEAC mentions of the City Course it ment as he are information with in MUNIC to make		
31	WHEREAS, members of the City Council must rely on information within MUNIS to make		
32	informed decisions regarding bid packages, various legislation and the Annual Budget; and		
33 34	WHEREAS, City employees as "end users" have to this point, relied on "training on the fly"		
34 35	while the MIS Division is limited to one team member who is responsible for providing MUNIS		
36	training.		
37	uuning.		
38	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby requests that all city		
39	employees responsible for inputting/exporting data and providing reports utilizing MUNIS be		
40	provided targeted MUNIS training by Tyler Technologies, Inc.		
41			
42	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said requested training be held "off site" from the		
43	employees' work station so that our city workers have the benefit of instruction without interruption		
44	or distraction.		
45			

1		
2	The City Clerk is hereby directed to	forward a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor and the
3	MIS Director.	
4		
5	This Resolution shall take effect upo	on passage.
6		
7		
8		
9	SPONSORED BY:	COUNCILWOMAN VELLA-WILINSON
10		COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
11		
12	COMMITTEE:	INTERGOVERMENTAL